
1

.,

4

5

6

8

9

t0

ll
t2

13

L4

15

16

I7
18

t9

20

2l
22

23

24

t{

wHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOI,UTION OF IHE TOHONO O'ODIIAM I,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,
(Approvhg FY 2013 BudgetAmendment #l for Artesia/Little Tucson Community)

RESOLUTION NO. 13-156

at a regular session ofthe Tohono 0'odham Leglslativ€ Council held on May 08, 2013;

and

Lester Parl€y, Artesia/Little Tucson representatiye pres€nted th€ir FY 2Ol3 Budget

Amendment #l; and

this amendment is utilizing identified, carryoyers from FY 2012, ir the amount of

$131,454.0t, and n'ill be utilizing $43,068,27 to add 7 newposltions in the Occasional

Appointment llne iteln and to replenish depleted line items for the remainder of the

FY 2Ol3 liscal year; and

the remainlng amount of $tt,385,t1 will be used at a later time; and

the FY 2013 Budget Amendment #l is needed for the following mentioned budget:

26

27

28

29

30

3l

Accourt Descrlpdon Personnel Current Budget Increase Revtsed Budget

6005 Occaslonal Appointrnent $5,000.o0 $17,062.40 s22,062,40

6ll0 FICA $4,76r.4t s1,305.27 $6,065.75

6120 Workers Comp. s125.93 st,700.50 $t,t26.53

Sub Total s27,O6t.27

Account Descriptlon Operatlonal CurrentBudget Increase Revised Budget

7035 Butldlng Materlals $2,9*4.47 $4,000.00 s6,9t14.47

7o6'J Food $r,500.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

7075 Fuel $3.000.00 $5,000.00 st,000,00

7100 Uallltles $2,s00.00 $1,000.00 $3,500.00

7tl0 Communicadon f,xpense s2,soo.o0 sr,000.00 s3,500.00

76tS Donations/Contrlbutlon $3,500.00 34,000.00 $7,500.00

Sub Total $16,000,00

Total Arnount ofBudget
Am€ndment#2

$43,06E.27

; and

WHEREAS, allter review and discusslon the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councllapproves the FY

20l3 budget amendment#t for Artesia/Littl€ Tucson Community utilizfurg identilted

FY 2012 carryovers in the amount of$13f,454.0t,

NOW' THBR-EFORE' BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislatiye Council reviewed,

discussed and approved th€ Artesia./Little Tucson Communitlr's FY 2Ol3 brdget



I
2

J

4

5

6
,f

8

9

l0

11

12
13
t4
15
t6
t7
18

19

20

2l

23

24

t<

26
7''

28

29

30

31

32

33
34
35
36
tt
38
39
40

RESOf,UTTON NO. l3-r56
(Approvtng FY 20l3 Budget Am€ndment #l for Artesia./Little Tucson Community)
Page 2 of3

amendment #1, to lncrease their line items identilled above, utilfuing identilted FY

2012 carryover in th€ amount of$f3f,454.08.

BE II FURTIIER RESOLVED that this budgct amendment #l will increase Artesla/Little Tucson

Communitlr's original FY 2013 bndget amount of $120,247,9E to a revised amount of

$163,316.25 and wlll also increase the overall district's FY 2013 budgetof$1,704,061.31

to a revlsed amount of $1.747.129,5t,

BE IT FURTHER R"ESOLVED the remainder amount of$tt,3ts.tl FY 2012 carryovers will be used

at a later tine.
BE IT FINIILLY RESOLVED that any modificatlons, amendments or changes fur the iustillcation

shallbe reviewed and approved by the Budget and Finance Commlttee and the Tohono

O'odham Legislative Council,

The foregoing Resolutlon was passed bythe Tohono O'odham Legislatlve Council on the 08nDay
ofMAY.2013 ata meetlng atwhlcha quorumwas presentwith a vote ofzrzE0JElq FORi -0- AGAINST;

NOT VOTING; and [0tll ABSENT, pursuant to the powers yested in the Council by Article VI,
Section I (dX2) ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation, adoptedbytheTohono O'odham
Nation onlanuary 18, 1986i and approved by the Acting DeputyAsslstant Secretary- Indian Alfairs
(Operations) on March 6, 19E6, purstrant to Section 16 ofthe Act offune lt, 1934 (4t Stat. 984).

,2013

Wilson, Legislative S€cretary

day of

Said Resolution wag submitted for aDllFoval to the olllce ofthe Chairrpan ofthe Tohono o'odham
Natronon the ?t: itat or ,ZZa.q- ,2ortat /,ftr "\r;.;,je .i.,
pursuantto the provisions ofSection 5 ofdtticle vII oflhe Constitution and wlll become elfective

TOIIONO O'ODIIAM LEGISI,ATIVE CO

Iimothy Joaquin, Legislative Chalrman

submlttal.



I
,
3
4
5
6

8
9

10
ll
t2
l3
t4
t5
l6
t7
18
t9
20
2l
)',
tl
u
'r<

26
)1

28
29
30
3l
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

RnsoruTroN No, l3-156
(Approving FY 2013 BudgetAmendment #1 for Artesia/f,ittle Tucson CommunlB)
Page 3 of3

,(*r*out,- ""::4*,", lWIq. ,,,,,

"rftll0 o'crock. (.*.'4..^_----r.'_I I DISAPPROVED

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the day ot

,otr, ^, 0.''&l o'ctoctr, 0 .u.-1

TOHONO O'ODIIAM LEGISI,ATIVE

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Evonne Wllson, Legislative Secretary



RESOLUTION NO. 13-156

ACTION: APPROVING FY 2013 BUDGET AMENDMENT #1 FOR ARTESIA/LITTLE TUCSON COMMUNITY

MOYED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON

DATE: MAY 08,2013

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
foF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQUWARI
342.0

l. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Roberta Harvev)
FMNCES G: ANTONE (Absen)

(Vemon Smith) aPreierr,
2.

171 .0

171 .0

x

x x

CHUKUT KUK
302.2

I. ETHEL GARCIA
(Sara Mae Williams)
BILLMAN LOPEZ2.

l5l. l0

151 . 10

x

X

GU ACHI
244,9

1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN
()

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL (Absent)
(Louis L. Johnson) fPreser,/

122.45

122.45

X

x

x

GU VO
226.7

1. GRACE MANUEL (Absent)
(F'loy d F lot es) ( Pre s en t)

2. PAMELA ANGHILL
)

1 13.35

113.35

x

x

HICKIWAN
186.3

I. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Oftega)

2. SANDRA ORTEGA
(

93. t5

93. 15

X

X

x

PISINEMO
200,7

I. CHESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murrietta)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Gerald Fayuant)

100.35

100.35

x

x

SAN LUCY
204,6

I. LORRAINE EILER
(Diana Manuel)

2. JANA MONTANA
(Gloria Ramirez)

102_30

r02.30

x

x

SAN XAVIER
215.8

1. HILARION CAMPUS
(Racheal Vilson-Stoner)

2. OLIVIA VILLECAS-LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

107.90

107.90

x

x

SCHUK TOAK
r69.8

l. FRANCES B. STEPHENS
(Anthonv J. Rios)
FREDERICK JOSE

(Phyllis Cachora)
2.

84.90

84.90

x

x

SELLS
475,7

I. ARTHUR WILSON
(Kimberly Mull)

2. MARIA ACKERMAN
(

23'7 .85

237 .85

x

x

X

SIF OIDAK
211.9

I. NICHOLAS JOSE

2. MARY LOPEZ
( )

105.95

105.95

x

X

TOTAL 2,780.60 2,,780.60 -0- -0- l04l


